Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 12

WHEREAS: Brother Aaron Achord has been an active member of the Knights of Columbus for 34 years since his First-Degree exemplification in 1989, and

WHEREAS: Brother Aaron Achord has been a 4th degree member for 25 years since 1998, and

WHEREAS: Brother Aaron Achord has served honorably as Grand Knight of council 7915 in 1994-1996 and 2000-2002, and as Financial Secretary for Council 7915 in 2006-2010 and has served as Financial Secretary since 2013, and

WHEREAS: Brother Aaron Achord has served as District Deputy for District 7 for 4 years, and

WHEREAS: Brother Aaron Achord has been awarded District Deputy of the Year for 2019-2020, and

WHEREAS: Brother Aaron Achord has served honorably as State Advocate for the past two years, and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Joseph Bonfiglio Council 7915 of Brookhaven, Mississippi, endorses and supports the candidacy of Brother Aaron Achord for State Treasury of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025-2026 fraternal year, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Joseph Bonfiglio Council 7915 of Brookhaven, Mississippi, asks for and encourages the support of all councils in the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the candidacy of Brother Aaron Achord for State Treasury of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025-2026 fraternal year.

ADOPTED: February 12, 2025

Kenneth Goodrum, Grand Knight Council 7915 Joseph Bonfiglio Council